Proforma
 Jun-03

  S$'000   S$'000
Cash and bank balances   1,071   775
Fixed deposits   3,703   903
Bank overdraft (secured)   (2,144)   (664)
   2,630   1,014
Less: fixed deposits (pledged)   (204)   (199)
Cash and cash equivalents   2,426   815

1(d)(i) A statement (for the issuer and group) showing either (i) all changes in equity or
(ii) changes in equity other than those arising from capitalisation issues and

distributions to shareholders, together with a comparative statement for the
corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year.

Group

Share
 Capital

 Share
 Premium

 Revenue
 Reserves

 Translation
 Reserves

Total

Proforma June 2003  S$'000   S$'000   S$'000   S$'000   S$'000

Balance at 1 January 2003   3,736   -   2,240   24   6,000
Net profit for the period   -   -   212   -   212
Translation adjustment   -   -   -   7   7
Balance at 30 June 2003   3,736   -   2,452   31   6,219

Group
Actual
Balance at 1 January 2004   7,500   3,252   1,528   (9)   12,271
Dividend   -   -   (750)   -   (750)
Net profit for the period   -   -   417   -   417
Translation adjustment   -   -   -   4   4
Balance at 30 June 2004   7,500   3,252   1,195   (5)   11,942

Company
Proforma June 2003
Balance at 1 January 2003   3,736   -   -   -   3,736
Net loss for the period   -   -   (250)   -   (250)
Balance at 30 June 2003   3,736   -   (250)   -   3,486

Company
Actual
Balance at 1 January 2004   7,500   3,252   772   -   11,524
Dividend   -   -   (750)   -   (750)
Net loss for the period   -   -   (172)   -   (172)
Balance at 30 June 2004   7,500   3,252   (150)   -   10,602

1(d)(ii) Details of any changes in the company's share capital arising from rights issue,

bonus issue, share buy-backs, exercise of share options or warrants, conversion of
other issues of equity securities, issue of shares for cash or as consideration for
acquisition or for any other purpose since the end of the previous period reported
on. State also the number of shares that may be issued on conversion of all the
outstanding convertibles as at the end of the current financial period reported on
and as at the end of the corresponding period of the immediately preceding